24

RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 8-69

Passed 17th day of February, 19 69

ORDINANCE NO. 8-69

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND VARIOUS JURISDICTIONS FOR MUTUAL AID POLICE PROTECTION.

WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Prosecutor proposed a mutual aid agreement for police protection among the various cities, villages and townships in Montgomery County, and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of Centerville deems it necessary to obtain additional police protection, in event of an emergency, for the citizens of Centerville and the various political subdivisions by making the most efficient use possible of the police manpower of the several political subdivisions, now, therefore,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The City Manager of the City of Centerville is hereby authorized to sign a Mutual Aid Agreement for police protection as proposed January 16, 1969, by the Montgomery County Prosecutor, among various cities, villages and townships in Montgomery County.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 17th day of February, 1969.

/S/ Paul C. Hoy Mayor - City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Ordinance No. 8-69, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of February, 1969.

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin

Approved as to legal form, and consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney